GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1621
TO BE ANSWERED ON AUGUST 01, 2024

AMRUT 2.0 IN DELHI
NO. 1621. SHRI RAMVIR SINGH BIDHURI:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the projects implemented under the AMRUT 2.0 in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the AMRUT 2.0 is applicable in Delhi too and if so, the names of various projects earmarked under AMRUT 2.0 for Delhi; and

(c) the quantum of funds allocated for the said projects?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)

(a): Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) 2.0 was launched on 01 October 2021 for a period of 05 years i.e., from the financial year 2021-22 to 2025-26 with a Central Assistance (CA) of ¥ 66,750 crore for
projects. The mission aims at making the cities ‘water secure’ and providing universal coverage of water supply through functional taps to all households in all the statutory towns in the country. Mission also aims at providing sewage/ septage management to all households of 500 cities covered in the first phase of the AMRUT scheme.

As on date, State Water Action Plans (SWAP) has been approved for 8,205 projects worth ¥1,82,569.26 crore (including Operations & Maintenance cost) by the Apex Committee for AMRUT 2.0 Mission in Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs (MoHUA). List of approved projects under AMRUT 2.0 is attached at ANNEXURE-I.
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This includes 3,543 water supply projects worth ¥1,13,358.44 crore, 548
Sewerage & Septage Management projects worth ¥62,935.90 crore, 2,713 water body rejuvenation projects worth ¥5,432.21 crore and 1,401 parks projects worth ¥842.71 crore.

Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) for 6,132 projects worth ¥1,15,858.09 crore have been approved, Notice Inviting Tenders (NITs) of 5,153 projects worth ¥1,01,535.20 crore have been issued. 4,065 projects worth ¥69,613 crore
contracts have been awarded and 537 projects worth ¥813.38 crore have been

completed.

(b): In National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi, 89 projects worth ¥2,499.05 crore have been approved by MoHUA which includes 2 water supply projects worth ¥314.39 crore, 33 Sewerage & Septage Management projects worth
¥2003.05 crore, 45 water body rejuvenation projects worth ¥157.30 crore and 9 parks projects worth ¥24.31 crore. List of approved projects attached at

ANNEXURE-II.

(c): For National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi ¥2,885 crore has been allocated as Central Assistance for implementation of projects under AMRUT

2.0 for the entire mission period.
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ANNEXURE-1 REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.
1621 REGARDING “AMRUT 2.0 IN DELHI”, DUE FOR ANSWER IN THE LOK SABHA
ON 01.08.2024:

STATE-WISE PROJECTS UNDER AMRUT 2.0

Approved Projects Awarded Projects
S.No. State/UTs Estimated Total Estimated Total
No Project Cost (in No Project Cost (in
Cr.) Cr.)
; ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 1 34.90
ISLANDS

2 | ANDHRA PRADESH 552 8517.69 229 1,533.48
3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 19 185.02 10 10.69
4 | AssAM 59 961.97 36 427.99
5 BIHAR 64 8481.14

6 CHANDIGARH 3 187.00 2 75.78
7 | CHHATTISGARH 111 2541.68 18 798.47
8 DELHI 89 2499.05 29 329.55
9 |Goa 24 173.42 22 144.39
10 | GUJARAT 922 17717.74 564 8,713.64
11 | HARYANA 57 1727.36 a1 427.88
12 | HIMACHAL PRADESH 49 321.66 32 151.28
13 | JAMMU AND KASHMIR 153 1665.11 22 7.28
14 | JHARKHAND 13 4202.53 45 720.69
15 | KARNATAKA 230 8989.66 137 5,627.19
16 | KERALA 493 2623.41 337 1,021.90
17 | LADAKH 3 195.05

18 | MADHYA PRADESH 1244 7982.10 622 2,834.34
19 | MAHARASHTRA 303 31722.23 124 10,640.45
20 | MANIPUR 32 155.73 15 3.11
21 MEGHALAYA 1 121.00 1 121.00
22 | miIzORAM 166 157.78 4 6.13
23 | NAGALAND 64 218.90

24 | opISHA 351 3959.92 156 1,949.78
25 | PUDUCHERRY 19 189.68 10 142.95
26 | puNJAB 195 3659.47 14 41.94
27 | RAJASTHAN 277 10693.86 87 4,695.77


Approved Projects Awarded Projects
S.No. State/UTs Estimated Total Estimated Total No Project Cost (in No Project Cost (in Cr.) Cr.)
28 | SIKKIM 8 49.41 4 6.41
29 | TAMIL NADU 1270 14687.83 952 10,582.57
30 | TELANGANA 252 9584.26 107 5,355.05
31 TRIPURA 18 191.08 14 148.07
32 | UTTAR PRADESH 656 27286.99 300 9,887.03
33 | UTTARAKHAND 19 263.04 10 159.41
34 | WEST BENGAL 388 10621.59 121 3,048.78
Total 8,205 1,82,569.26 4,065 69,613.00


ANNEXURE-Il REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO. 1621 REGARDING “AMRUT 2.0 IN DELHI”, DUE FOR ANSWER IN THE LOK
SABHA ON 01.08.2024:
List of Approved projects in Delhi under AMRUT 2.0

Estimate
d Total Proiect
S.No. District uLB Project Type Project Title Project rolec
. Milestone
Cost (in¥
Cr.)
Laying 2400mm dia Raw Water
1 EAST MCD DELHI Water Supply | Main from DSB near Haiderpur WTP DPR
to Wazirabad 301.66 Approved
CENTRAL NEW DELHI Providing individual water DPR
2 Water Supply connections in JJ Clusters in NDMC DELHI (NDMC) area. 12.73 Approved DJB-Construction of Chambers and Sewerage/ laying UPVC pipes for house
3 EAST MCD DELHI Septage sewer connections for Zindpur GOC Management falling under Zindpur WWTP DPR catchment area in Delhi. 53.22 Prepared DJB-Providing House sewer
Sewerage/ connections (HSC) from DJB
4 EAST MCD DELHI Septage manholes upto individual Management household in the area falling DPR under Ranhola GOC. 52.93 Prepared
MCD-Remodeling of existing pump
Sewerage/ house for sludge drain &
5 EAST MCD DELHI Septage construction of STP for supplying Management treated water to various parks in DPR Laxmi Nagar & adjoining areas. 10.09 Approved MCD-Remodelling of existing pump
Sewerage/ house for sludge drain &
6 EAST MCD DELHI Septage construction of STP for supplying Management treated water to various parks in DPR Sunder Nagri & adjoining areas. 9.92 Approved MCD-Remodelling of existing pump
Sewerage/ house for sludge drain &
7 EAST MCD DELHI Septage construction of STP for supplying Management treated water to various parks in DPR
Shastri Park & adjoining areas. 9.80 Approved MCD-Remodeling of existing pump
Sewerage/ house for sludge drain &
8 EAST MCD DELHI Septage construction of STP for supplying Management treated water to various parks in IP DPR Extension & adjoining areas. 9.54 Approved
Sewerage/
9 EAST MCD DELHI Septage Laying of Sewerage Network in Contract
Management | Zindpur GOC 341.25 Awarded
DJB-
Sewerage/ Providing House sewer connections
10 EAST MCD DELHI Septage (H.SC? f.rom nearest DJB manholes to individual house
Management in U/A colonies under Vikaspuri GO DPR
c 28.26 Approved
Sewerage/ MCD- Installation of STP at outfall
11 EAST MCD DELHI Septage drain near Naag Mandir, Sultanpuri, DPR
Management | AC-10, Rohini, Delhi. 0.97 Approved
12 EAST MCD DELHI Sewerage/ DJB- Providing & Laying Internal 101.24 DPR


Estimate

d Total Proiect
S.No. District ULB Project Type Project Title Project rojec
. Milestone
Cost (in¥
Cr.)
Septage &Peripherial Line in Hasanpur GOC Prepared Management under the command of Proposed
STP at Hasanpur.
DJB-Providing House Sewer
Sewerage/ Connection from nearest DJB
13 EAST MCD DELHI Septage manholes upto individual household Management in left out colonies of Gokalpur AC- DPR
68. 21.87 Approved
Sewerage/ DJB-Providing House Service
Connections To Individual
14 EAST MCD DELHI Septage Households In Kirari GoC under DPR
Management | pp pRisR 76.25 Prepared
Sewerage/ DJB-Providing house service connections (HSC) to
15 EAST MCD DELHI Septage individual households in DPR
Management | .. ,ddin Nagar GOC 21.13 Prepared
DJB-Providing chamber for House
Sewerage/ sewer connections for Swaroop
16 EAST MCD DELHI Septage Nagar GOC falling under Management Coronation Pillar catchment area in DPR Delhi 27.97 Approved
Remodeling and Construction of Sewerage/ sludge drain from Rajasthani Pahari
17 EAST MCD DELHI Septage on shiv Mandir Road to Mehrauli Badarpur road via Shooting Range
Management |, i ward no 169, 170 old 83-S
Sangam Vihar, Central Zone. 12.30 NIT Issued MCD-lInstallation of decentralized
Sewerage/ sewage treatment plant (STP) at 18 EAST MCD DELHI Septage Divyang Park, Rathi Mil, Loni Road Management & its development in W.No.38-E, Contract Shah/North Zone. 1.40 Awarded
MCD-Installation of decentralized
Sewerage/ sewage treatment plant (STP) at Senior Citizen Park near Law
19 EAST MCD DELHI Septage Apartment, Karkardooma Village &
Management | ;.. yoyelopment, WNo 18E, Shah./ Contract
South Zone. 0.80 Awarded
MCD-Installation of decentralized
Sewerage/ sewage treatment plant (STP) &
20 EAST MCD DELHI Septage development of Topiary Garden at Management Park/ Seed bed in Mayur Vihar Ph-Il,
W.N. 11E 0.65 NIT Issued
Sewerage/ MCD- Remodeling & Construction of sludge drain from APEEJAY school
21 EAST MCD DELHI Septage near DDA Iand 0 ....ceusseessen. PWD DPR
Management | 4, ¢to1 Drain at Eklavya Marg, KPZ | 26.60 Approved
MCD- Remodelling&Construction of Sewerage/ sludge drain along Railway Line
22 EAST MCD DELHI Septage from Police Chowki to underpass Management Sawan Park for nearby area Sawan Contract Park, Sawan Park Extension 1.49 Awarded
MCD- Remodelling& Construction of Sewerage/ sludge drain from Vasundhara
23 EAST MCD DELHI Septage Enclave to New Ashok Nagar, Metro Management Station in New Ashok Nagar Ward DPR
No. E-04 in AC-55 20.50 Approved
24 EAST MCD DELHI Sewerage/ MCD- Remodelling& Construction of | 0.44 Project


Estimate

d Total Project
S.No. District ULB Project Type Project Title Project . )
. Milestone
Cost (in¥
Cr.)
Septage sludge drain from H.No.B-4/288 upto Completed Management Naag Mandir in Ward No.47/N,
Sultanpuri, AC-10-Rohini.
Sewerage/ MCD- Remodelling& Construction of .
25 EAST MCD DELHI Septage sludge drain in C-Block, Sultanpuri, Project
Management Ward No.45/N in AC-10, Rohini Zone. | 0.96 Completed
Sewerage/ DJB-Construction of 49.5 MLD astewater Treatment Plant at
26 EAST MCD DELHI Septage w T Pl DPR
Mitraon with other associated /
Management allied appurtenant work. 217.24 Prepared DJB-Construction of 7 Nos. of Sewerage/ Decentralized Sewage Treatment
Plant and Sewage Pumping Station
27 EAST MCD DELHI Septage along with other associated / allied Management appurtenant work on under DPR Najafgarh drainage 284.46 Prepared
Sewerage/ MCD- Remodelling& Construction of 28 EAST MCD DELHI Septage sludge drain in Shahzada Bagh ptag Extension area in ward no. 82-N, DPR Management Anand Parbat 9.50 Approved
MCD- Remodelling&Construction of Sewerage sludge drain from Rajiv Gandhi
29 EAST MCD DELHI Septage Camp to Loha Mandi Red Light DPR Management Girdhari Lal Road along Rly. line in ward No.104 9.70 Approved
Sewerage/ MCD- Remodelling& Construction of 30 EAST MCD DELHI Septage sludge drain at Goinka Road and ptag Kali Road in Ward no. 80N/ M-1/City Contract
Management | g5 75,0 1.25 Awarded
DJB-Construction of 4 Nos. of Sewerage/ Decentralized Sewage Treatment
Plant and Sewage Pumping Station
31 EAST MCD DELHI Septage along with other associated / allied Management appurtenant work under Najafgarh DPR drainage Zone-- 237.74 Prepared
Sewerage/ DJB-Construction of chamber for house sewer connection for Sant
32 EAST MCD DELHI Septage Nagar GOC falling under Coronation DPR Management pillar catchment area in Delhi 63.96 Prepared DJB-Providing / Laying / Jointing
Sewerage/ Peripheral and internal sewer lines in U/A Colonies of Najafgarh AC(35)
33 EAST MCD DELHI Septage of Tajpur GOC and adjoining Management Colonies to be shifted to Mitraon DPR DSTP from Tajpur DSTP. 41.32 Prepared DJB-Construction of 15 MGD
Wastewater Treatment Plant at
Zindpur, power generation and
other associated / allied
Sewerage/ Appurtenant work with effluent
34 EAST MCD DELHI Septage standard of BOD-1mg/l, TSS-1mg/l Management or better on DBO basis and construction of 22 MGD WWPSs at Zindpur& 9 MGD WWTP at Hirankiincluding rising mains in DPR
Narela AC. 233.90 Prepared
DJB-P/L 300 to 900 mm dia nominal
35 EAST MCD DELHI Sewerage/ dia. Internal and Peripheral Sewer 74.40 DPR


Estimate

d Total Project
S.No. District ULB Project Type Project Title Project . )
. Milestone
Cost (in ¥
Cr.)
Septage Line in Shri Ram Colony, Rajeev Prepared Management Nagar and Part of Sonia vihar in Karawal Nagar, Delhi.
MCD (WR)- Ghazipur Village near
36 EAST MCD DELHI ;N_ater B(:c-:ly Highway Apartment, Shahdara Contract ejuvenation South Zone ward no. 19-E 0.12 Awarded
MCD (WR)- Water Body at Bagdola
Water Body near Malaria Office, Sector-8, .
37 EAST MCD DELHI Rejuvenation | Dwarka in ward No. 47-S, Najafgarh Project
Zone 0.66 Completed
Water Bod MCD (WR)- Jahaz Wala Park in .
38 EAST MCD DELHI Rei " y Bagdola Village, Sector-8, Dwarka Project ejuvenation in ward no. 47-S, Najafgarh Zone 0.83 Completed Water Body MCD (WR)- Naini Lake, Model Town,
39 EAST MCD DELHI Rejuvenation | Keshav Puram, Ward no. 77-N 10.70 NIT Issued
40 EAST MCD DELHI W:ater Bo'_jy MCD- Khasra No.396, Pana Contract
Rejuvenation | paposian, Narela 1.50 Awarded
41 EAST MCD DELHI Water Body | ycp. Khasra No. 61/26, ( 7-11) Contract
Rejuvenation Narela, Mata Mansa Devi Mandir 1.50 Awarded
42 EAST MCD DELHI | ‘Vater Body Contract
Rejuvenation | mcD- Tahir Pur Village 1.30 Awarded
43 EAST MCD DELHI Water Body MCD- Ghazipur Village behind Subzi Contract Rejuvenation Mandi 1.20 Awarded
a4 EAST MCD DELHI Water Body | ycp. village- Amberhat, Sectior-19, Contract
Rejuvenation Dwarka, Najafgarh Zone 1.25 Awarded
Water Body MCD- Khasra No. 155 behind Pkt. 1 .
45 EAST MCD DELHI Rei i Sec-7 Dwarka (Palam) in ward No. Project ejuvenation | 54.s, Najafgarh Zone. 1.25 Completed
MCD- Primary School .
46 EAST MCD DELHI ;V-ater B(:c-:ly Jaunapur,South Zone in ward No. Project ejuvenation | .3.s, south Zone. 0.25 Completed
47 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Boc-:ly MCD- Aya Nagar Johad (near Bus ProjeCt
Rejuvenation | stand), 2.00 Completed
MCD- Masoodpur Village Park, .
48 EAST MCD DELHI ;v ?ter B:'_’y (Vasant Kunj) in ward No. 69-S, Project ejuvenation | g,uth Zone. 0.25 Completed
MCD- Harijan Basti near Ramphal .
49 EAST MCD DELHI ;N_ater B(:c-:ly Chowk Sec-7 Dwarka in ward No. Project ejuvenation | 5, s, Najafgarh Zone. 1.20 Completed
Water Body MCD- Village PochanPur Sector-23
50 EAST MCD DELHI Rei . Dwarka in ward No. 38-S, Najafgarh Contract ejuvenation Zone. 0.75 Awarded
Proi
51 EAST MCD DELHI | 'aterBody roject
Rejuvenation | Mcbp- ¢ BLOCK, SECTOR-8 Dwarka | 0.20 Completed
Water Bod MCD- Roshanapura near Senior
52 EAST MCD DELHI Rei i y Secondary School Dharampura in Contract ejuvenation |\ ard No. 44-S, Najafgarh Zone 0.75 Awarded
53 EAST MCD DELHI Water Body | ycp. Behind DTC Terminal in Ward Project
Rejuvenation | No. 43-S Najafgarh Zone 0.75 Completed
Water Bod MCD- Khasra No. 153 Near Gokul .
54 EAST MCD DELHI Rei & y Garden Sec-7 Dwarka (Palam) in Project ejuvenation | ., ard No. 54-S, Najafgarh Zone 1.20 Completed
55 EAST MCD DELHI Water Body MCD- Rejuvenation of Lake at 10.98 Project


Estimate
d Total

s.No. District uLB Project Type Project Title Project M:It;::rtle
Cost (in¥
Cr.)
Rejuvenation Roshanara Bagh, Ward No.78, Completed
Kheshav Puram Zone.
56 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Boc-:ly Rejuvenation of Baoli IV DPR
Rejuvenation | Tughlkabad Village water body 1.53 Approved
57 EAST MCD DELHI Water Body Cleaning of Lake 1,2,3 and 4 of DPR Rejuvenation Sanjay Van 3.25 Approved
58 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Bo'_’y Rejuvenation of Bakkargarh (A) DPR Rejuvenation water body 2.64 Approved
59 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Bo'_’y Rejuvenation of Dhool Siras (B) DPR Rejuvenation water body 1.98 Approved
60 EAST MCD DELHI Water Body | gejuvenation of Lampur (C) (D) (E) DPR
Rejuvenation water body 2.85 Approved
61 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Boc-:ly Rejuvenation of Daulatpur (C) water DPR Rejuvenation body 2.09 Approved
62 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Bo'_’y Rejuvenation of Holambi Kalan (A) DPR Rejuvenation water body 4.20 Approved
63 EAST MCD DELHI Water Body | gejuvenation of Goyla Khurd (A) DPR
Rejuvenation water body 3.73 Approved
64 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Bo'_’y Rejuvenation of Khera Kalan (B) DPR Rejuvenation water body 4.86 Approved
65 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Bo'_’y Rejuvenation of Galibpur (B) water DPR Rejuvenation body 3.05 Approved
66 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Boc-:ly Rejuvenation of Mukandpur water DPR Rejuvenation body 4.10 Approved
Pending
DPR
67 EAST MCD DELHI ;"f“e' B':'.’y .
ejuvenation Rejuvenation of Kamruddin Nagar Preparatio water body 5.61 n
Pending
DPR
68 EAST MCD DELHI ;"f“e' B':'.’y .
ejuvenation Rejuvenation of GhondaGujran Preparatio
Khaddar water body 19.45 n
69 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Bo'_’y Rejuvenation of Samaspur Khalsa DPR Rejuvenation (C) water body 6.63 Approved
Pending
DPR
70 EAST MCD DELHI ;"f“e' B':'.’y .
ejuvenation Rejuvenation of Usmanpur F/89 Preparatio water body 1.81 n
71 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Bo'_’y Rejuvenation of Singhola (A) water DPR Rejuvenation body 4.11 Approved
Pending
DPR
72 EAST MCD DELHI ;"f“e' B':'.’y .
ejuvenation Rejuvenation of Chakchilla water Preparatio body 5.50 n
73 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Bo'_’y Rejuvenation of Kanjhawla (A) DPR Rejuvenation water body 4.50 Approved


Estimate

d Total Project
S.No. District ULB Project Type Project Title Project . )
. Milestone
Cost (in¥
Cr.)
Pending
Water Bod DPR
74 EAST MCD DELHI | _ 2 °* oY .
ejuvenation | pejuvenation of Matiala F/02(D) Preparatio
water body 5.00 n
Pending
Water Bod DPR
75 EAST MCD DELHI arer Bocy .
Rejuvenation Preparatio
Rejuvenation of Aali water body 11.25 n
76 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Bot-:ly Rejuvenation of Auchandi (C) water DPR Rejuvenation body 2.00 Approved
Pending
Water Bod DPR
77 EAST MCD DELHI | _ 2 * oY .
ejuvenation Rejuvenation of Kilokari F/66 water Preparatio body 12.19 n
78 EAST MCD DELHI W-ater Bot-:ly Rejuvenation of Bawana (1) water DPR Rejuvenation body 2.85 Approved
Pending
Water Bod DPR
79 EAST MCD DELHI | _ 2 * oY .
ejuvenation Rejuvenation of NangliRazapur F/89 Preparatio water body 1.38 n
Pending
Water Bod DPR
80 EAST MCD DELHI ater Pocy .
Rejuvenation Preparatio
Rejuvenation of Tajpur water body | 2.10 n
Parks/ Green MCD- Park: Development of Urban
81 EAST MCD DELHI Spaces Green Recreational Space in Ajmal DPR
Development | Khan park , Karol Bagh zone 3.15 Approved
Parks/ Green I\GIICD- P:rk: Det\.lelo[:n;ent of. U;'b)an reen Recreational Space in (a
82 EAST MCD DELHI Spaces Park at M- block GK-2 (b) Park at DPR
Development | .., pvR Saket in South zone. 5.25 Approved
MCD- Park: Development of Urban
Parks/ Green Green Recreational Space: (a) Park
83 EAST MCD DELHI Spaces Swasthaya Vihar near District Development Centre Laxmi Nagar (b) Park near DPR
Pkt A-3, Mayur Vihar Phase-lll 5.25 Approved
Parks/ Green I\RIICD- Dte-vek;pment ct)fPUr:an Green ecreation Space at Park near
84 EAST MCD DELHI Spaces Gurudwara Trilokpuri road, Block- Contract
Development | 36 w.No 01E, Shah. (South) Zone | 1.25 Awarded
Parks/ Green I\RIICD- Dte-vek;pment ct)fPUr:an Green ecreation Space at Park near
85 EAST MCD DELHI Spaces Nehru Enclave Metro Station, DPR
Development | . 1.80 Approved
Parks/ Green g(‘:[t)l-1 De.vczlop:nentt of G:e:n s:ace other infrastructure at Teacher
86 EAST MCD DELHI Spaces Park, Nimari Colony, Ward No.
Development | ;4 xcshav Puram Zone 0.88 NIT Issued
Parks/ Green MCD- Development of Green Space
87 EAST MCD DELHI Spaces & Herbal Park at 1350, LIG House Contract Development KondliW.No. 07-E, Shah. (South) 0.88 Awarded


Estimate

d Total Proi
S.No. District uLB Project Type Project Title Project Project
. Milestone
Cost (in¥
Cr.)
Zone
Parks/ Green MCD- Development of Xeriecape
88 EAST MCD DELHI Spaces Garden near Desh Bandhu
P Apartment in W.No-10E, Shah. Contract
Development | g,,¢h) Zone 0.60 Awarded
Revised -MCD-Development of
Parks/ Green Urban Green Recreational Space in 89 EAST MCD DELHI Spaces (a) Park at Mayapuri near DTC Development Depot & (b) Park near Janakpuri DPR
West metro station in West zone. 5.25 Approved

Total

2499.05

